
EN:Our product will be delivered to you in 2 packages.The
delivery times of these 2 packagesmay differ,please be patient
and thank you for your understanding
FR:Notre produit vous sera livré en 2 colis.Les delais de
livraison de ces 2 colis peuvent differer,soyez patient et merci
de votre comprehension.

DE:Unser Produkt wird Ihnen in 2 Paketen geliefert.Die
Lieferzeiten dieser 2 Paketekonnenabweichen,bitte haben Sie
etwas Geduld und vielen Dank fur Ihr Verstandnis

IT:I nostri prodotti vengono trasportati in due pacchetti.I tempi
di consegna dei due pacchetti sono diversi:abbiate pazienzae vi
ringrazio per la vostra comprensione
ES:Nuestro producto se entrega en dos paquetes.EI tiempo de
entrega de estos dos paquetes es diferente.Por favor,sea
paciente.Gracias por su comprensión.

2PERS 60MIN

Tool Required   Not Provided

Product manual
Gebrauchsanweisung
Manuel du produit
Manual del producto
Manuale del prodotto

N625P337264/N625P337265
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Hardware
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N625P337265
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EN_It may be necessary to adjust the hinges so that the doors align.Use the instructions
below as a guide.
FR_ll est parfois nécessaire d'ajuster les charnieres pour un meilleur alignement des
portes. Servez-vous des instructions ci-dessous comme guide.

ES_Puede que sea necesario ajustar los quicios de forma que se alineen las puertas.
Use las instrucciones que aparecen debajo como guia.
DE_Möglicherweise müssen Sie die Scharniere so einstellen, dass die Türen
ausgerichtet sind. Verwenden Sie die nachstehenden Anweisungen als Leitfaden.
IT_Potrebbe essere necessario regolare le cerniere in modo che le porte siano
allineate.Per fare cio attenersi alle istruzioni sottostanti.

EN_To adjust the door vertically loosen the screw
asshown and move up and down as needed.
FR_Si vous souhaitez régler la porte verticalement,
desserrez la vis comme indiqué et deplacez la
porte de haut en bas selon les besoins.
ES_Para ajustar la puerta verticalmente afloje el
tornillo tal y como se muestra y muévalo hacia
arriba o hacia abajo según sea necesario.
DE_Um die Tür vertikal auszurichten, lösen Sie die Schraube wie abgebildet und
bewegen Sie sie nach Bedarf nach oben
oder nach unten.
IT_Per allineare la porta verticalmente allentare la vite come mostrato
e spostarla in alto o in basso secondo necessità.
EN_To adjust the gap from the door to the main frame turn the screw
clockwise or anti-clockwise as needed.
FR_Si vous souhaitez ajuster l'ecart entre la porte et le cadre principal,
tournez la vis dans le sens des aiguilles d'une
montre ou dans le sens inverse, si nécessaire.
ES_Para ajustar el espacio desde la puerta al marco
principal, gire el tornillo en sentido horario o antihorario según se necesite.
DE_Um den Abstand von der Tür zum Hauptrahmen
auszurichten, drehen Sie die Schraube je nach Bedarfim oder gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn.
IT_Per regolare lo spazio tra la porta e iltelaio principale,avvitare o svitare la vite
secondo necessità.
EN_To adjust the door laterally adjust the screw as shown by turning clockwise
or anti-clockwise.
FR_Si vous souhaitez ajuster la porte latéralement, ajustez la vis comme
indiqué en tournant dans le sens des aiguilles
d'une montre ou dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une
montre.
ES_Para ajustar la puerta lateralmente ajuste eltornillo tal y como se muestra
girandolo en sentido horario y antihorario.  
DE_Um die Tür seitlich auszurichten, stellen Sie bitte die
Schraube wie abgebildet durch Drehen im oder gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn ein.
IT_Per allineare la porta lateralmente regolare la vite come mostrato,
avvitandola o svitandola

EN_Please fix other screws
FR_Merci de serrer les autres vis
ESFije los demas tornillos
DE_Befestigen Sie bitte die anderen Schrauben IT_Fissare le altre viti

-9-



1
A

50PCS

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A A

AA

AA

A A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A A

A

A

A

A

①

⑪

⑤

④

⑧ AA

A A

⑨

②

⑫

㉔
A A

AA

X2
㉓

X2

AA

AA

⑱

A

A

-10-



D

D

2

3

1SET

4PCS
CL

CR

D 3.5*14

2PCS

D 3.5*14

P

1PCS

P

D

D

CL

D

D

CR

DD

CL CR

⑧

⑨

DD

①

-11-



B

8PCS

4

5

B B

BB

BB

BB

BB

B
B

B

4PCS

⑤

④
⑭

⑧

⑨

⑬
⑬

-12-



6

7

G

4PCS

J

4PCS

6*20

J

J

J
G

G

G

G⑤

④

⑧

⑨

B

4PCS

B

B

B

B

①

⑪
②

⑫

8PCS

L

L

L

L
L

L

L

L

L

-13-



H

10PCS

8

9

C

5PCS

 8*40

H

HH
H

H
HH

HH

H

C

C
C

C

C
②

⑫

③

⑤

④

⑨

⑧

D

㉓

㉔

X2
R

㉔

㉓

B

2PCS

B

C

C

C

4PCS

 8*40

8PCS

D 3.5*14

2PCS

R

-14-



B

8PCS

10

11

B
B

B
B

B
B

B
B

㉔

㉓

㉓

㉔

㉕

㉕

B

B

B
B

B

B

B

B
B

B

㉔

㉓㉓

㉔

⑫

B

10PCS

C

C

C

C

C

4PCS

 8*40

②

-15-



12

13

③

⑤

④
⑨⑦

⑦

⑩

CB

B

B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

C

CC

C

B

10PCS

C

5PCS

 8*40

①

⑪

③

⑤

④

⑧

⑨

-16-



1SET

F

DE: Reißen Sie den blauen Aufkleber auf der Rückseite desLichtst reifens a b und platzieren Sie den
LED-Lichtstreifen an der Unterseite der Plat ine
EN：Tear off the blue sticker on the back of the light strip and place the LED light strip at the bottom of the
board
FR：Détachez l'autocollant bleu au dos de la bande lumineuse et placez la bande lumineuse LED au bas
de la carte
IT：Staccare l'adesivo blu sul retro della striscia luminosa eposizionare la st riscia luminosa a LED nella
parte inferiore della scheda
ES: Quite la etiqueta azul de la parte posterior de la tira de luz y coloque la tira de luz LED en la parte
inferior del tablero

EN:Scan to download App control the Led light.
DE:Scannen, um die App zum Steuern des LED-Lichts herunterzuladen
FR:Scanner pour télécharger App contrôler la lumière Led.
ES:Analice para descargar la aplicación control de la luz Led.
IT:Scansiona per scaricare l'applicazione controlla la luce Led.
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DE:Wenn die Schublade/Tür mit Auslöser (Teil: P) nach außen
vorsteht, drehen Sie den Auslöser im Uhrzeigersinn, bis er
sanft die Innenseite der Front berührt.
FR：Si le tiroir/porte avec loquet (Pièce : P) dépasse vers
l’extérieur, tournez le loquet dans le sens horaire jusqu’à ce
qu’il touche légèrement l’intérieur du panneau.
EN: If the drawer/door with push-latch (Part: P) protrudes
outward, rotate the latch clockwise until it gently touches the
inner side of the panel.
IT: Se il cassetto/anta con dispositivo (Parte: P) sporge verso
l’esterno, ruotare il dispositivo in senso orario finché non tocca
leggermente la parte interna del pannello.
ES: Si el cajón/puerta con mecanismo de retroceso (Pieza: P)
sobresale hacia afuera, gire el mecanismo en sentido horario
hasta que toque suavemente el interior del panel.

DE: Wenn die Schublade/Tür mit Auslöser (Teil: P) nach
innen versenkt ist, drehen Sie den Auslöser gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn, bis er sanft die Innenseite der Front berührt.
FR: Si le tiroir/porte avec loquet (Pièce : P) est enfoncé vers
l’intérieur, tournez le loquet dans le sens antihoraire jusqu’à ce
qu’il touche légèrement l’intérieur du panneau.
EN: If the drawer/door with push-latch (Part: P) is recessed
inward, rotate the latch counterclockwise until it gently touches
the inner side of the panel.
IT: Se il cassetto/anta con dispositivo (Parte: P) è rientrato
verso l’interno, ruotare il dispositivo in senso antiorario finché
non tocca leggermente la parte interna del pannello.
ES: Si el cajón/puerta con mecanismo de retroceso (Pieza: P)
está hundido hacia adentro, gire el mecanismo en sentido
antihorario hasta que toque suavemente el interior del panel.
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[DE]

BITTE BEACHTEN: Teilenummer      15,16,17,18 ist mit einer dichten
Kunststoffschutzfolie    berzogen. Wenn das Produkt nach der Demontage Kratzer
aufweist, machen Sie sich bitte keine Sorgen, es handelt sich nicht um einen
Produktschaden. Bitte ziehen Sie die sch  tzende Kunststoffolie langsam entlang der
Kante von der Oberflache ab. Nach dem Abziehen wird das Produkt glatt und sauber.

[EN]
PLEASE NOTE:Part number     15,16,17,18  are covered with a tight plastic protective
film. If there are scratches on the product after disassembly, please don't worry, it's not
product damage. Please slowly tear off the protective plastic film on the surface along
the edge.After peeling off, the product becomes smooth and clean.

[FR]
REMARQUE:les pieces numero     15,16,17,18  sont recouvertes d'un film protecteur
en plastique etanche. Si le produit predes rayures apres le demontage, ne vous
inquietez pas, il ne s'agit pas d'un dommage au produit.Retirez lentement le film
protecteur en plastique sur la surface le long du bord. Une fois decolle, le produit
devient lisse et propre.

NOTA BENE: il numero di parte     15,16,17,18  e coperto da una pellicola protettiva
in plastica stretta. Se ci sono graffi sul prodotto dopo lo smontaggio, non
preoccuparti, non e un danno al prodotto. Strappare lentamente la pelicola protettiva
in plastica sulla superficie lungo il bordo. Dopo averla staccata, il prodotto diventa
liscio e pulito.

NOTA: La pieza numero     15,16,17,18  esta cubierta con una pelicula protectora de
plastico. Si hay rayones en el producto despues de desmontarlo, no se preocupe, no
se trata de danos en el producto. Retire lentamente la pelicula protectora de plastico
de la superficie a lo largo del borde. Despues de despegarla, el producto quedara liso
y limpio.

[IT]

[ES]

u

u
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Verification of Compliance 
Verification No.: TMC210319126-E 

Name and address of 

Applicant: 

Shenzhen CWG Technology Co., Ltd  

5 / F, No.264 Baoshi East Road, Shiyan street, Bao'an District, 

Shenzhen,China 518108 

Name and address of 

Manufacturer 

Shenzhen CWG Technology Co., Ltd  

5 / F, No.264 Baoshi East Road, Shiyan street, Bao'an District, 

Shenzhen,China 518108 

Product name: LED Strip 

Rated: DC12V  

Product model(s): CWG-5050RGB-60D-12V , additional models reference attachment 

Product trademark: 创唯光 

This verification confirms that the product meets the requirements of the following standard. 

The conformity was demonstrated based on following standard(s) listed by European Commission as 

harmonized with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. 

EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020          

IEC 61547:2020 
 

The verification has been carried out in accordance with individual rules and conditions agreed with the 

applicant. Evaluation has been carried out in accordance with: 

Test report(s) No.: TMC210319126-E 

Test conducted by: TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

Verification issue date: March 26, 2021 

Notes: 

This verification refers to the above mentioned product and its conformity in regards of above 

mentioned standard(s) was proven on test sample.  

This verification does not imply meeting all essential requirements, assessment of the 

series-production or any other restricted Notified Bodies conformity assessment procedure 

appropriate for the product. 

This verification holder shall use this verification in connection to verification of conformity and 

technical data relevant for the product the verification was issued. 

TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

t:86-755-86642861  cert@tmc-lab.com  www.tmc-lab.com 

1st Floor, Block A1, Zone A, Xinshidai Gongrong Industrial Park, No. 2, Shihuan Road, Shiyan Street, 

Baoan District, Shenzhen, China  

 

  

Lab Director  

Lemon Rao 
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Verification of Compliance 

 

CWG-5050RGB-30D-12V, CWG-5050RGB-18D-12V, CWG-5050RGB-60D-24V, 

CWG-5050RGB-60D-5V, CWG-5050RGB-30D-5V, CWG-5050RGB-18D-5V, 

CWG-5050-60D-12V, CWG-5050-30D-12V, CWG-5050-60D-24V, 

CWG-HC5050RGB-60D-12V, CWG-HC5050RGB-30D-12V, 

CWG-HC5050RGB-60D-24V, CWG-HC5050-60D-12V, CWG-HC5050-30D-12V, 

CWG-HC5050-60D-24V, CWG-HC5050RGB-30D-5V, CWG-HC5050RGB-60D-5V,  

CWG-HC5050RGB-144D-5V, CWG-2835-60D-12V, CWG-2835-120D-12V， 

CWG-2835-60D-24V, CWG-2835-120D-24V, CWG-2835-60D-5V, CWG-2835-120D-5V 

Note:   This attachment only valided with Verification No.: TMC210319126-E 
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